
We have identified a variety of roads in the Queenstown Lakes District and the estimated travel time for each if driving at the current speed limit, at average free-flow 
speed, and at the proposed new speed limits. *Please note: Google’s travel time calculation cannot be relied on for remote, rural roads.

Road/Route

Crown Range Road

Gorge Road (Watties Track - Queenstown)

Arrowtown-Lake Hayes Road

Golf Course Road

Kane Road / Gladstone Road (from Watkins Road to Domain Road, Hawea Flat)

Glenorchy - Kinloch

Kane Road

Gladstone Road

Glenorchy-Paradise Road

Priory Road

Glenorchy-Routeburn Road

Kinloch Road

23.7

3.2

5.4

1.2

4.8

25

3.3

1.5

7.7

2.7

5.8

8.8

14.3

2.4

4.6

1

2.9

15

2

0.9

4.6

1.6

3.5

5.3

22.4

2.8

4.6

1.8

4.4

31.1

3.3

1.1

7.9

2.7

6.2

14.3

28

3

5

2

4

25

*

*

*

*

*

*

17.8

3.2

5.4

1.3

3.6

21

2.5

1.1

5.8

2

4.4

8.8

Length 
(km)

At current 
posted 
speed limits

At average  
free-flow 
speed

Google At proposed 
speed limits

ESTIMATED TRAVEL TIME (MINS)

How speed affects travel times
APPENDIX 2


