APPENDIX 2

How speed affects travel times



We have identified a variety of roads in the Queenstown Lakes District and the estimated travel time for each if driving at the current speed limit, at average free-flow speed, and at the proposed new speed limits. **Please note: Google's travel time calculation cannot be relied on for remote, rural roads.*

		ESTIMATED TRAVEL TIME (MINS)			
Road/Route	Length (km)	At current posted speed limits	At average free-flow speed	Google	At proposed speed limits
Crown Range Road	23.7	14.3	22.4	28	17.8
Gorge Road (Watties Track - Queenstown)	3.2	2.4	2.8	3	3.2
Arrowtown-Lake Hayes Road	5.4	4.6	4.6	5	5.4
Golf Course Road	1.2	1	1.8	2	1.3
Kane Road	3.3	2	3.3	*	2.5
Gladstone Road	1.5	0.9	1.1	*	1.1
Kane Road / Gladstone Road (from Watkins Road to Domain Road, Hawea Flat)	4.8	2.9	4.4	4	3.6
Glenorchy-Paradise Road	7.7	4.6	7.9	*	5.8
Priory Road	2.7	1.6	2.7	*	2
Glenorchy-Routeburn Road	5.8	3.5	6.2	*	4.4
Kinloch Road	8.8	5.3	14.3	*	8.8
Glenorchy - Kinloch	25	15	31.1	25	21